Torm PfO-1594+Rev ()1-09) ÔMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) REC 02/09/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

4	026	:17	323
7	I I. 50) <i>(</i>	ാ∠പ

	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
Fusion Publishing, Inc	IXI NO
	Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address 1242 N El Centro
X Corporation- State California	City Los Angeles
Other	State California
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country United States Zip: 90038
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12-15-10	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Other Limited Liability Co Citizens California
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. 4 Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate defument from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
	B Trademark Registration No (s) in F
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s) in E
A Trademark Application No (s) 76/661879	B Trademark Registration No (s) III
76/661879	B Trademark Registration No (s) The Solution Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
76/661879	B Trademark Registration No (s) 111
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Second Paper Second Paper
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40.00
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David F. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No B Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) B C C Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
76/661879 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro City Los Angeles	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Page Section Number is unknown Page Section Sectio
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro City Los Angeles State California Zip 90038	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Color
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David F. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro City Los Angeles State California Zip 90038 Phone Number 323-798-5838 Fax Number	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Page Second Number is unknown
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro City Los Angeles State California Zip 90038 Phone Number 323-798-5838	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Composit Application or Registration Number is unknown) Composit Application or Registration Number is unknown) Composit Application or Registration Number is unknown) Composit Application or Registration Number is unknown Composit Application Composit
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Geek Media Ventures, LLC Internal Address Att. David E. Williams Street Address 1242 N El Centro City Los Angeles State California Zip 90038 Phone Number 323-798-5838 Fax Number Email Address _davidev 818@aol.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No No Some Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Color of Applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$ 40 00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed S. Payment Information:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas FUSION PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of California, located c/o Eivin Cohen & Jessup, 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, GB Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, has adopted, used and is using the following identified trademark filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

Serial Number.

76/661879

Mark:

GEEK MONTHLY

Filing Date:

June 16, 2006

Whereas GEEK MEDIA VENTURES, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the state of California, located at 1242 N. El Centro, Los Angeles, CA 90038, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **FUSION PUBLISHING**, **INC**. (Assignor), does hereby assign unto said **GEEK MEDIA VENTURES**, **LLC** (Assignee), all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and registration thereof on this date, nunc protunc as of November 1, 2010.

The undersigned states that he is properly authorized and has the authority to execute this assignment and that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and is duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

Ву:

DAVID SEROR

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE FUSION PUBLISHING, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 02/04/2011